

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Special Case No.-279/2023 (R-).**

CNR No.- WBDD01-003313-2023

Present: Shri Nachiketa Bera (JO Code-WB00853)

**Later,
dated:02-01-2024**

Received copy of order along with accepted bail bond in respect of the accused person namely, Nikhil Barman from the court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat vide Memo No.-15 dated-02-01-2024.

Seen.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Todate **(23-04-2024)** for appearance and I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.